Brochure
T900 Series
Grade 2 tubular locksets
We make access in life smart and secure
2 3
dormakaba  T900 Series – Grade 2 tubular locksets Brochure
Contents
	 Grade 2 tubular locksets
02	 Features
03	 Technical details
04	 How to order
	 Trim designs
04	 T900 Standard levers
05	 T900 Premium levers
05	 Wrought roses
	 Functions
06	 Available functions
	 Lock options
07	 1/2" Throw tubular latch bolt
07	 T-Strike
07	 Full lip strike
07	 4-7/8" Strike
Enhanced aesthetics and rugged
dependability for demanding interior
applications.
Designed to blend with M9000 lever
locks, the T900 Series is easy to install
with preassembled trim and the quality
you expect from DORMA. T900 Series
locksets will meet and exceed the
expectations of the most demanding
architects and design professionals.
Features
•	 DORMA T900 Series locks feature
matching lever designs to the M9000
mortise locks, providing exceptional
reliability, and are manufactured with
the finest material, delivering
enhanced durability.
•	 T900 locks are easy to install in both
wood or hollow metal doors with
ANSI/BHMA A156.115 preparations for
bored locks.
•	 Lever trims include auxiliary support
springs to ensure smooth operation
and long life.
•	 Standard door thickness ranges from
1-3/8" (35 mm) to 1-3/4" (44 mm) thick.
•	 Available with a 2-3/4" (70 mm) backset
standard. Optional 2-3/8" (60 mm)
backset available.
•	 Latch bolt projection is 1/2" (13 mm).
The 2-3/4" (70 mm) backset latch is
furnished standard with square corner
front, 1-1/8" × 2-1/4 " (29 mm x 57 mm)
faceplate. The 2-3/8" (60 mm) backset
latch is furnished standard with
square corner front, 1" × 2-1/4"
(25 mm x 57 mm) faceplate.
Recommended interior applications
•	 Hotel guest rooms
•	 High-end apartments
•	 Condominiums
•	 Office buildings
•	 Home offices
Technical details
•	 �Non-handed chassis (excluding select
lever styles).
•	 Optional UL/CUL model for use on 3-hour
fire-rated doors and for all positive
pressure applications.
•	 Premium PVD (physical vapor deposition)
finishes used on 605, 606, 612, 613, 619
for consistent durable color.
Finishes
•	 Brass: 605 PVD (Bright) or
606 PVD (Satin).
•	 Bronze: 612 PVD (Satin) or 613 PVD
(Dark Oxidized Satin).

2-9/16
(65)
How to order T900 Series locks
Note: All combinations of features and options are not available for all models.
1.  Select premium levers not available in 625 or 626. Use 629 or 630 as an alternative.
2.  For split finishes, available on levers only, consult factory. Specify hand.
3.  Available on 626/630 finishes only. Consult factory for other finishes.
4.  Example shows default values. Refer to Lock Options section for full details.
5.   Standard door thickness is 1-3/8"–1-3/4". Contact factory for other thicknesses.
T9 10
product
Family
LR B
01
 Privacy, Bedroom or Bath —
Exit/Communicating Passage —
 Passage/Closet —
 Double Dummy —
 Single Dummy, Through-Bolted —
Function
626 90202 134
D
Rose design
—
—
2-9/16" Dia.
Decorative
Finish2
RH — Right Hand
— Left Hand
Door hand
5101 118
Latch bolt4
Door thickness4,5
Strike options4
Lip length4
Grade 2
Tubular Lockset
40
10
25
AM
Antimicrobial coating3
B2-9/16" Dia.
134 — 1-3/8"–1-3/4"
02
612 PVD
613 PVD
— Satin Stainless
— Bright Stainless
— Satin Chrome
— Bright Chrome
— Satin Nickel
— Dark Oxidized Satin Bronze
— Satin Bronze
— Satin Brass
— Bright Brass
630
619 PVD
RH
LH